

10<sup>th</sup> June,2022

To, Deptt. Of Corporate Services- Listing BSE Limited. 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

## Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached a Press Release titled "Aurionpro signs up to acquire balance stake in SC Soft, making it a wholly owned subsidiary."

Kindly take this on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Aurionpro Solutions Limited





info@aurionpro.com www.aurionpro.com CIN: L999999MH1997PLC111637



## Aurionpro signs up to acquire balance stake in SC Soft, making it a wholly owned subsidiary

Aurionpro is happy to announce increase in its stake in SC Soft Pte Ltd (SC Soft) upto 90% with a commitment to complete acquisition of balance 10% by December 31, 2022. This increase in stake enables complete management control and integration of SC Soft with Aurionpro. The deal is valued at US\$ 4.99 Million (approximately INR 38 Crores). Further, Aurionpro has also invested in Aurionpro Toshi Automatic Systems Pvt Ltd. (ATASPL) and will complete acquisition of 51% stake therein by the end of this month. All these acquisitions will be funded through internal accruals.

**Mr. Sanjay Bali - President**, Aurionpro on the acquisition said that the market for AFC business is growing rapidly and we have won some prestigious orders in this segment this year. This acquisition will fully integrate SC Soft with Aurionpro. Further, we will also complete acquisition of controlling stake in Aurionpro Toshi Automatic Sytems Pvt. Ltd by the end of this quarter which will strengthen our profile as an only integrated player in the AFC segment and we can leverage this position to seize immense opportunities in the growing market.

## **About Aurionpro:**

Aurionpro Solutions (NSE: AURIONPRO) (BSE: 532668) is a global technology solutions leader that helps enterprises accelerate their digital innovation, securely and efficiently. It combines core domain expertise, thought leadership in innovation, security and leverages industry leading IP to deliver tangible business results for global corporations. Employing more than 1,350 domain and technology experts across Latin America, Asia and Europe, Aurionpro caters to a host of clients across BFSI, Telecom and Logistics industry. For more information, visit www.aurionpro.com.

## For more information, please contact: Mr. Ninad Kelkar | investor@aurionpro.com